
AMVETS DEPARTMENT OF OHIO
2025-2026 STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Committee Members

State Commander Tom Banyas 330-442-1921 tbanyas@ohamvets.org

Immediate Past Commander Steve Albery 614-582-1466 salbery@ohamvets.org

1st Vice Commander Russell Kosier 419-467-7743 rkosier@ohamvets.org

2nd Vice Commander Al Manley 740-603-8527 amanley@ohamvets.org

3rd Vice Commander Kevin Seguin 330-261-4562 kseguin@ohamvets.org

1st District Commander Jeff Bang 937-409-6775 jbang@ohamvets.org

7th District Commander Cathy Argyle 740-438-5794 cargyle@ohamvets.org

9th District Commander Pete Urton 419-296-0570 purton@ohamvets.org

12th District Commander Dusty Hall 419-561-1116 dhall@ohamvets.org

13th District Commander Chuck Dobrowolski 419-271-3276 cdobrowolski@ohamvets.org

19th District Commander John Ruby 330-766-1895 jruby@ohamvets.org

20th District Commander Jan Hamstead 440-391-6104 jhamstead@ohamvets.org

21st District Commander Dave Walls 740-818-8070 dwalls@ohamvets.org

Judge Advocate Tammy Burgess 304-531-9450 tburgess@ohamvets.org

Finance Officer Amy C. Myer 614-774-4511 amyer@ohamvets.org

Non-voting Members

Executive Director Don McCauley 614-431-6990 dmccauley@ohamvets.org

Inspector General Sam Pierce 937-605-2984	 sammymeboy@live.com

Chaplain Gary Sallade 740-775-0364 coachsal@horizonview.net

Training Officer Malcolm Williams 501-622-8786 mwilliams@ohamvets.org
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AMVETS DEPARTMENT OF OHIO
2025-2026 ELECTED OFFICERS

State Commander Tom Banyas 330-442-1921 tbanyas@ohamvets.org

1st Vice Commander Russell Kosier 419-467-7743 rkosier@ohamvets.org

2nd Vice Commander Al Manley 740-603-8527 amanley@ohamvets.org

3rd Vice Commander Kevin Seguin 330-261-4562 kseguin@ohamvets.org

Finance Officer Amy C. Myer 614-774-4511 amyer@ohamvets.org

Judge Advocate Tammy Burgess 304-531-9450 tburgess@ohamvets.org 

Provost Marshal Gale Horn 419-519-2601 ghorn@ohamvets.org

Executive Director Don McCauley 614-431-6990 dmccauley@ohamvets.org

Service Foundatin President

1st District Commander Jeff Bang 937-409-6775 jbang@ohamvets.org

7th District Commander Cathy Argyle 740-438-5794 cargyle@ohamvets.org

9th District Commander Pete Urton 419-296-0570 purton@ohamvets.org

12th District Commander Dusty Hall 419-561-1116 dhall@ohamvets.org

13th District Commander Chuck Dobrowolski 419-271-3276 cdobrowolski@ohamvets. org

19th District Commander John Ruby 330-766-1895 jruby@ohamvets.org

20th District Commander Jan Hamstead 440-391-6104 jhamstead@ohamvets.org

21st District Commander Dave Walls 740-818-8070 dwalls@ohamvets.org

Judge Advocate Tammy Burgess 304-531-9450 tburgess@ohamvets.org 

Finance Officer Amy C. Myer 614-774-4511 amyer@ohamvets.org

Elected National Executive Committee officers

N.E.C. Pat Rowley 937-626-1531 prowley@ohamvets.org

Alt N.E.C. Sara Pierce 937-718-3938 spierce@ohamvets.org
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Mike Pitman 937-308-6602 mike.pitman.57@gmail.com



1st District Commander Jeff Bang 937-409-6775 jbang@ohamvets.org              

7th District Commander Cathy Argyle 740-438-5794 cargyle@ohamvets.org

9th District Commander Pete Urton 419-296-0570 purton@ohamvets.org

12th District Commander Dusty Hall 419-561-1116 dhall@ohamvets.org

13th District Commander Chuck Dobrowolski 419-271-3276 cdobrowolski@ohamvets. org

19th District Commander John Ruby 330-766-1895 jruby@ohamvets.org

20th District Commander Jan Hamstead 440-391-6104 jhamstead@ohamvets.org

21st District Commander Dave Walls 740-818-8070 dwalls@ohamvets.org

AMVETS DEPARTMENT OF OHIO
2025-2026 DISTRICT COMMANDERS
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Chairman Amy C. Myer 614-774-4511 amyer@ohamvets.org

State Commander Tom Banyas 330-442-1921 tbanyas@ohamvets.org

Immediate Past Commander Steve Albery 614-582-1466 salbery@ohamvets.org

1st Vice Commander Russell Kosier 419-467-7743 rkosier@ohamvets.org

2nd Vice Commander Al Manley 740-603-8527 amanley@ohamvets.org

3rd Vice Commander Kevin Seguin 330-261-4562 kseguin@ohamvets.org

SEC Chair Andy McElrath 440-488-2621 amcelrath@ohamvets.org

SEC Chair JP Brown III 330-518-5536 jpb3@sbcglobal.net

Executive Director Don McCauley 614-431-6990 dmccauley@ohamvets.org

Service Foundation President Mike Pitman 937-308-6602 mike.pitman.57@gmail.com

AMVETS DEPARTMENT OF OHIO
2025-2026 FINANCE COMMITTEE
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AMVETS  
2025-2026 National Officers

Commander Paul Shipley

1st Vice Commander Sandy Vorhies*

2nd Vice Commander Chris Studebake

3rd Vice Commander Sheldon Hartfield

Judge Advocate Jan Brown*

Finance Officer Kelly McFarland

Provost Marshal Art Majors*

National Chaplain Jeremiah Botkin

Visit Nationals’s Website at https://amvets.org/
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Names with an * indicate AMVETS members affiliated with the Department of Ohio. 
We are proud to have such a strong presence within the national leadership of the orga-
nization, and we look forward to making an impact both statewide and nationally.




